

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 5828 OF 2016

(Application for transfer the case record to Trial Court)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1681 OF 2009

STATE (CBI)

... Appellant

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate for the Appellant has filed an application for transfer the case record to Trial Court with a request to send back the Original Record to Trial Court for commencing the trial against the accused persons Rafiq Wani and Ahmad Sheikh in the 3rd Additional Sessions Judge, Jammu.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the six Respondents and the said Respondents are represented by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed additional documents.

The appeal above-mentioned is ready for hearing.

The Application for transfer the case record to Trial Court in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India
2. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
43, Lawyers Chambers
Supreme Court of India

ravin

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR