

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1681/2009

STATE (CBI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR @ FAYAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1770 OF 2009 IS BEING LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1770/2009 (II-C)

Date : 05-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. A. Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1770/2009

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 5.12.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent No.1.

List again on 8.4.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG