

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1681/2009

STATE (CBI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR @ FAYAZ &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1770/2009 (II-C)

Date : 02-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCr1.A. No. 1681/2009

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

Cr1.A. No. 1770/2009

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1.

List again on 3.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar