

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1681/2009

STATE (CBI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR @ FAYAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CrI.A. No. 1770/2009 to be listed)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1770/2009 (II-C)

Date : 08-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1770 OF 2009

Records of the case have been received.

Respondent No. 2 is duly served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

At this stage, Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR seeks and granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama. Thereafter learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide copy of appeal to Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR. After receiving the pleadings, four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Await service of NLPA, in respect of Respondent No. 1.

List on 27.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar