

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1770 OF 2009

STATE (CBI)

.....Appellant(s)

Vs.

TAHIR AHMED MEER AND ANR.

.....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite the opportunities afforded, the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, indulgently as last opportunity, eight weeks further time is granted, to do the needful, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non- prosecution qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to this Court.

In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued returnable on 12.02.2024.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

New Delhi;
December 04, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1681/2009

STATE (CBI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR @ FAYAZ & ORS.
(Only CrI.A. No. 1770/2009 to be listed)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1770/2009 (II-C)

Date : 04-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrI.A. No. 1770/2009

Despite the opportunities afforded, the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, indulgently as last opportunity, eight weeks further time is granted, to do the needful, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to this Court.

In the event of steps being taken, notice be issued returnable on 12.02.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER