

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1681/2009

STATE (CBI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SALIM ZARGAR @ FAYAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9919/2010 - APPLICATION FOR FILING OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION
IA No. 9920/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 15023/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1770/2009 (II-C)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 16045/2009

IA No. 18966/2014 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 16046/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10821/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 16045/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on the ground that the learned Senior Counsel

for the appellant is busy in another Court.

Perused the order dated 8th May, 2024. This order is not yet complied with by the appellant.

To ensure that the order is complied with by the appellant, list on 14th October, 2024 for directions.

The appellant will make a statement whether the order of acquittal passed in case of other accused have been challenged.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)